decline the order in accordance with 
552.238–79(6)(b)(2). Failure to return an 
order shall constitute acceptance whereupon 
all provisions of the contract shall apply. 

(f) The Government is obligated to 
purchase under each resultant contract a 
guaranteed minimum of $2,500 (two 
thousand, five hundred dollars) during the 
contract term. (End of clause)

552.238–79 Use of Federal Supply 
Schedule Contracts by Certain Entities—
Cooperative Purchasing. 

As prescribed in 538.7004(c), insert 
the following clause:
Use of Federal Supply Schedule Contracts by